Stonecrest Development Authority

Stonecrest, Georgia City Hall 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Stonecrest, Georgia 30028

AGENDA

Thursday, January 14, 2021 8:30 a.m.

1. Call to Order Antonio Render, Board Chairman

Stonecrest Development Authority

2. Welcome and Chairman's Comments Antonio Render, Board Chairman

Stonecrest Development Authority

3. Public Comment Belinda Hull, Board Vice-Chairman

Stonecrest Development Authority

4. Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes Samuel Stuckey, Secretary

Stonecrest Development Authority

5. Treasurer's Report Julius Lee, Treasurer

Stonecrest Development Authority

6. Old Business

• None to be discussed

7. New Business

Discussion of the New Allen Family Investments

Development at

8109 Mall Parkway Lithonia, Ga 30038

• Election of Officers

Matthew Hampton

Allen Family Investments

Mayor Jason Lary

8. Board Members Comments

9. Adjournment

Stonecrest Development Authority Members

OfficesDescriptionAnthony RenderChairmanDr. Cynthia ElliottBelinda HullVice-ChairJim KellySamuel StuckeySecretaryJimmy Clanton, Councilman District 1

Julius Lee Treasurer